## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Uemit KILINCSOY	06/06/2011	
Alexander DURT	06/01/2011	
Matthias FRANZ	06/21/2011	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Petuelring 130
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80809

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13186240

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844 Phone: 2026242500

Email: Galemousavi@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080437.63573US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 3

source=63573US\_ASSIGNMENT\_001#page1.tif source=63573US\_ASSIGNMENT\_001#page2.tif source=63573US\_ASSIGNMENT\_001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0335

OP \$40,00 1318624

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

ALL ALL CHICKER ACIDED ESS		
Cushion i	or a Seat and Method of Adapting Same	
as set forth in his United States Pater	nt Application (check one):	
executed concurrent executed on , Application No. , file		
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or exte representatives and assigns to the fu	application including any and all divisions or continua United States which may issue on any such applications united States which may issue on any such application united by said ASSIGN Il end of the term or terms for which any and all such i have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had to	on or for said invention, EE, its successors, legal 1 Letters Patent may be
Each of the undersigned hereby autissue any and all such Letters Patent	orizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent a to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accords	and Trademark Office to nee herewith;
Each of the undersigned warrants an interests herein sold and assigned an conflict herewith;	d covenants that he has the full and unencumbered rig d that he has not executed and will not execute any do	ht to sell and assign the cument or instrument in
representatives or assigns all informs will execute and deliver any papers, lawful acts deemed necessary or des perfect title to said invention, to said Letters Patent which may be granted successors, or assigns or to assist a	nants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGN ation known to him relating to said invention or patent make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding irable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repred application including divisions and continuations that therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives of the United States for said invention;	application and that he gs and perform all other sentatives or assigns to ereof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, its
to insert in this Assignment any furt	ts the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or any pa ner identification which may be necessary or desirable fice for recordation of this Assignment.	artner thereof, the power to comply with the rules
	and the second s	
Signature: Inventor one:	Uemit KILINCSOY	06 06 / 2014 DATE
Signature:		
Inventor two:	Alexander DURT	DATE
Signature:		
Inventor three:	Matthias FRANZ	DATE

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

w				
Cushion for a Seat and M	ethod of Adapting Same			
as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check o	ne):			
executed concurrently herewith, executed on , Application No. , filed , PCT International Application, No.: , filed ,				
in and to said United States Patent Application including to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be be representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and emade;	may issue on any such application or for said invention, teld and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be			
Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests t issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, it				
Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not execunflict herewith;				
Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he we representatives or assigns all information known to him rewill execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oath lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIG perfect title to said invention, to said application including Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for	lating to said invention or patent application and that he as, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other NEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to g divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its uccessors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining,			
Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWI to insert in this Assignment any further identification which of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the U.S.	ch may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules			
Signature:				
Inventor one: Uemit KILINC				
Signature: Alexander DUI	/mit 11/6/01 DATE			
Signature: Inventor three:  Matthias FRAN	VZ DATE			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0337

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft Petuelring 130 80809 Muenchen GERMANY

		ERMANY	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all his invention relating to:	right, title and interest	for the United Sta	tes, its territories	and possessions ir	a and to
Cu.	shion for a Seat ar	id Method of A	Adapting Same		
as set forth in his United Sta	tes Patent Application (c	beck one):			
S executed co	ocurrently herewith,				
executed on	·				
Application PCT Intern	No. , filed , ational Application, No.:	, filed ,			
in and to said United States to any and all Letters Pater including any and all reissue representatives and assigns granted as fully and entirely made;	t of the United States w s or extensions thereof, t to the full end of the ter	vhich may issue on to be held and enjo im or terms for wh	s any such applicat yed by said ASSIG ich any and all suc	tion or for said in NEE, its successor ch Latters Patent	vention, rs, legal may be
Each of the undersigned her issue any and all such Letter	aby authorizes and requ Fatent to said ASSIGN	ests the Director of EE, its successors :	of the U.S. Patent or assigns in accord	and Trademark ( lance berewith;	Office to
Rach of the undersigned war interests berain sold and ass conflict berawith;	rants and covenants that gned and that he has no	t he has the full an it executed and will	d unencumbered ri I not execute any d	ight to sell and as: ocument or instru	sign the ment in
Each of the undersigned furt representatives or assigns al will execute and deliver any lawful acts deemed necessar perfect title to said invention Letters Patent which may be successors, or assigns or to reissuing or enforcing Letters	information known to he papers, make all rightfu or desirable by said of a said application incompants or the assist said ASSIGNEE.	im relating to said il oaths, testify in ASSIGNEE, its suc duding divisions au reon, including rai its successors, les	invention or pater any legal proceeding cessors, legal repr nd continuations the sauss or extensions	it application and age and perform a resentatives or as: bereof and to any a in said ASSIGN	that he ill other signs to and all TER ita
Each of the undersigned here to insert in this Assignment of the U.S. Patent and Trade	my further identification	i which may be nec	seaarv or desirable	ariner thereof, the to comply with the	e power he rules
or one even a march time (1990).	wark count for lecolitable	m or cora wasignme	<b>FDE.</b>		
	90 900 1 2 9000.P				
8 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Signature:		·		***************************************	***************************************
Inventor one:	Uemit KIL	INCSOY		DATE	į.
				and Samuel Samuel	
Signature:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			STITITION	
Inventor two:	Alexander	DURT		DATE	 
***	W.4111		er e	1 01	A & 6 E
Signature:	MANNE	7 ham	e:	swe L1	VIII
Inventor three:	Matthias F	rana		J DATE	
10 July 10 Jul	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		••		

Page I of I

PATENT

REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0338